

Proclamation

maintaining the dental health of the citizens of the State of Minnesota and the United States; and Dental assistants, working with the dental profession, play an important part in WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Dental assistants, through their skills and knowledge make dental care possible for

increased numbers of our citizens; and

For 62 years the American Dental Assistant Association has encouraged and made possible the continuing education of the dental assistant in order to enhance the delivery of dental health care to the public; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The American Dental Assistant Association and the Minnesota Dental Assistant

Association have designated the third week of October as Dental Assistant Recognition Week in Minnesota and throughout the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the third week of October to be

DENTAL ASSISTANT RECOGNITION WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightysix, and of the State the one hundred twentyeighth.

Colleson Grace 13698 OCT 22

ECRETARY OF STATE

Joan anderson Growe